Functions and Indicators

Product Features

Stylish design with Gasket construction and a fine, soft and flexible feel

Description of shortcut keys (you have to switch to the corresponding mode
FN+'~/1/2/3 in the upper left corner to be able to long press on the code)

FN+Q=Android system (Q button red light flashes for 3s), F area single press function
and F area FN combination function.

FN+E=Mac system (E button red light flashes for 3s), F zone single press function
and F zone FN combination function.

Operating Instructions

Keycaps and mechanical switches are pluggable. Fn+ ESC ~ 1 2 K F1 F2 F3 F4 5 = 2.4G mode: the upper left switch is dialled to 2.4G mode, the cyan light of the "~
40())/0m3\h’2 large-capacity lithium battep S:n be recharged, with power switch inati tore th <t Koy n © " H o Fe key blinks slowly, and then press FN+'~ key for 3 seconds to enter the code \
/\L“_/\ ) ge-capacily Y ) 9ed, P o Combination rez ofre Ite 24G BT 1# BT 2# Singlo bross | . Sereen Screen Convert | Return to ) Screen Screen Convert | Retum to pairing state, then plug in the receiver to finish the code pairing, the cyan light of ﬁ
enVIror?mental protlectlon and energy saving, saving worry and money, effectively Function etaul dle pi brightness- | prightness+ | window Desktop | Brightness- | Brightness+ Single press | prightness- | brightness+ | window Desktop | Brightness- | Brightness+ the "~ key is on for 2s, the 2.4G connection is successful. The factory default has
extending battery life. Fn+ 3 Q w E Fn = been pairing code.
S FN+\| key combination to switch between 15 RGB light effects Combination Combination F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 Combination F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 /\ul /\
FIENEETE TR R With the drive with music rhythm RGB lighting effect, there are 5 lighting effect onaton BT 3¢ Android Windows Mac Key - s o 0 1 12 Key = . o o o P BT Mode: Top left switch toggle to Bluetooth mode BLE5.0/BLE3.0 (device name
e 15 IE iig H modes to choose from under this lighting effect. AULA-F99 3A0/AULA—E99_ 5.0), can connect 3 dew?es: )
“‘G T 4]”‘5 T ”Hr W HHu 0 HHO 3 ”w ] Cooperate with the drive keys with custom functions and macro definitions. Fn+ R | TAB 1 Single press | previous | Play/Pause | Nextsong Mute Volume - Volume+ Single press | previous | Play/Pause | Nextsong Mute Volume - Volume+ FN+1 =.BT ’!, the b!ue indicator light unqer Q.he key is flashing fast, back to the
= s, £ 2 £ Humanized design of the keyboard, adding a series of commonly used shortout Combination Lightin ] = connection is flashing slowly, the blue light is on for 2s when connected.
T o ) ‘ 10s 9NtiNg \Golour switching|  Brightness+ ) F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 Fno F7 8 Fo F10 F11 F12 FN+2=BT 2, the blue indicator light under the key is fast flashing, back to
: : : : 5 Function mode switch Combination Combination 9 Y 9
|l G [ i 123 connect slow flashing, connect to blue light 2s.
FAA/FAaarPR0oO : ‘” “ ‘ —T ‘, ‘ Fn+ l — — WIN FN+3=BT 3, the blue light under the key is flashing fast, back to connect the
S IN 1 HOT-S\WAPPABLE= \;*J Combination slow flash, connect the blue light 2s.
:EEEGEAAS:;T MECHANIEAL [ —- Function Brightness- Speed- Speed+ Lock WIN FN+W=Windows system (W key red light flashes for 3s), F area single press function ) ) B ) o o
= Specifications - - and F area FN combination function. _ . . . Wired rr_10de: Top left switch to centre position = wired mode, white light on "4
English p . Capslock indicator RGB light/power indicator NUM indicator c Tye.C 1824G less & BT Fn+ Shift-R /? B Alt-R EN+R—|’9’\‘S Systs_m (tR k?Y "e“_j light flashes for 3s), F-zone single press function and button lights up for 2s
nglis| YCCKUN A3bIK onnection: Type-C wire 4G wireless Combination | Switching RGB | Switching RGB | Switch RGB “Cycles the -zone FN combination function. _ _
i dsznalny « Number of keys: 99 keys Function ambien?light ambient ||gght baratmbient light gar b??'ég‘%fﬁbﬁ’;,'ﬁ‘e Key F F2 s e ™ ke Fn+Esc long press for three seconds = Restore default. The original connected Dongguan Suoai Electronics CO.,LTD
Portugués  France « Pluggable mechanical switch bar mode colours © power mode light bar Single press F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6 Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 6 BT device save will not be cleared. www.aulastar.com
Espafiol YkpaiHa « RGB switchable lighting effects Fn+ Ctrl-R DEL U | FN+Shift-R=Switch light bar light mode, FN+/? = switch light bar colour; FN+AIt-R SOAI Industr
. i . o * N N N y Park,Huayu Street Changlong
Deutsch Indonesia « Lithium battery: rechargeable lithium battery4000mAh*2 - Cycle through Fn | homepage email Convert Open | prichiness- | Brightness+ Singl Screen Screen Return to ) g = light bar brightness cycle, FN+Ctrl-R = light bar speed cycle. ) " )
Italian AZ e - « Charging voltage/current: DC 5V/= 830mA C"FFS:'C':;‘:;“’" |'Rr%% amblen(t1 INS PRTSC SCRLK Combination window | Explorer o ingle Press | prightness- | brightness+ Desktop | Brightness- | Brightness+ Fn+=Brightness+ Fn+|=Brightness- Fn+—=Speed- Fn+—=Speed+. Village Huangjiang Town Dongguan City
. « Rated voltage: DC 3.7V \ght bar speeds Key . s o 10 11 12 Fn o o - ) . o FN+Q=Android, FN+W=Windows, FN+E=Mac, FN+R=10S. Guangdong Province
O @ & ] « Dimensions:390.63(L)x146.78(W)x42.57(H) +0.5mm Fn+ (@) Combinati Fn+Tab=Toggle light effect colour. Execution Standard:GB/T 14081-2010
USB receiver || * Weight: 1183g Combination Single press F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12 Key F7 F8 Fo F10 F11 F12 Fn+WIN-L=Lock/open left WIN window key (Lock WIN indicator light is always on : ;
Mode switch 2 4GAVITed/BT ‘ « Operating system: WIN XP7/8/10/Android/IOS/IMAC ot PAUSE = when locking WIN, under WIN system). Made in China
’ Type-C | Combination | Prévious | Play/Pause | Nextsong Mute Volume - | Volume+ Single press | previous | Play/Pause | Nextsong Mute Volume - | Volume+ After switching to Mac/IOS system, WIN-L/ALT-L position is swapped (without
|l /i i locking WIN). 75 c € O 22
L —L Fn RoHS
P FEF Combination i 8 Fo F10 1 F12 FN+B=RGB ambient light bar can show keyboard power level, charging LY V COMPLIANT Nyl C, 8999
JH'Z X TiTc WV Mla T TR I streaming light display. Full long bright green, 5 lights each green light indicates
T — 20% battery. Low battery all red indication. ExD
L A == < --:_-i @ [R] 220118
Points de collecte sur fairedemesdechets.fr D
NNNNNNNNNNN | 1t is recommended to use only the computer USB port to charge the keyboard. Manual do usuario Benutzerhandbuch PykoBoacTBO nonb3oBaTens Manuel de I'Utilisateur Panduan pengguna
2.please do not use fast-charging mobile phone chargers to charge the keyboard.

%% WHCTPYKLA MO MPUMEHEHUID
AULA

Moxanyiicta, NpouMTaiiTe HHCTPYKLMIO NePEA NePBbIM HCNONb30BaHUEM.

Cnacn6o 3a Bbibop npoaykTos AULA.

KomnbloTepHbie KnaBuarypa u mbiilib — 0CHOBHble YCTPOICTBA yNpaBNeHNa KOM-
MbloTepoM, NpeAHa3HaueHbl 1A BBOAA AaHHbIX (MOTYT 6biTb NPOBOAHbIMM WnK Becnpo-
BOAHbIMY (2.4 [Ty  nepegaTunkom B komnnekte uny Bluetooth 6e3 nepegarumka)).
KomnbloTepHas rapHuTypa ABAAETCA yCTPOIICTBOM BBOJA/BbIBO/A IAHHbIX, NPe/IHA-
3HayeHa AnA BBOAA AAHHbIX (ﬂ)ﬂﬂla) nocpeacTeom MMKDO¢0HB W ANA BbIBOAA AAHHBIX
uepe3 HaywHuku. (MoryT 6biTb npoBoAHbIMU 1 Gecnposoabimm (2.41ru, Bluetooth,
24Tru+ Bluetooth).

KoBpuk ansa KomnbloTepHOi Mbiwum HeobxoauM, uToBbl 06ecneunTs Xopouee cienne-
HUe C MOBEPXHOCTbIO 1 A0BUTBCA ONTUMANIbHOTO CKONIbXEHNS MbiluW. KOBPHK yCTaHaBAMBa-
€TCA Ha N10BEPXHOCTH CTONa, Mblllib N1OMELLAETCA CBepXy.

n/MopcTaBKa AnA Hoy A yerpoi-
CTBa N10/1 YAOGHbIM YoM AN p: pu

Konowku 2.0/2.1 npejiHa3HayeHbl 1A BOCIPOU3BEACHNA My3bIKY 1 APYTUX ayAUO ail-
108, oAl Ak [TK, HoyTbykam, [ yepe3 pasbem 3.5 Mm,

nuratotca ot USB.
USB xab - 310 ycTpoiicTBo, no3sonaiouiee noakiouuTy 8 1nopr Type-C paj ycTpoiicTs,
TaKNX Kak: )’(TpUﬁCTBa BBO/AA, HAKONUTENM NAMATH, AONONHUTENbHbIE MOHUTOPbI U NPO-

KUﬂHDﬁ WHTepHeT.
MoapoGHbie XapaKTepUCTHKI ToBapa HAXOAATCA Ha CaiiTe www.aulagaming.ru
Nopaknioyenue:

AKKypﬂTHD pa(naKyVne u3penue. Pa3mectute Ha cTone, NOAKNKYUTE K KOMNbIOTEpY, K.
csoBoaromy nopty USB/ayauopasbemy (Ana rapHuTyp/ KonoHok) u nposepsTe paboto-
CNoco6HOCTb.
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3 please do not use inferior non-standard power adapter to charge the keyboard.
4.please do not use over-voltage and over-current power adapter to charge

the keyboard.
5.when charging, please keep away from high temperature equipment.
6.the indicator light is on when charging, the indicator light is off when fully

Charging charged.

7.please turn off the power switch when not in use for a long time.

instructions also apply to other devices with

ies (keyboard/mouse/headphones/speakers, etc.)
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T4 7hs @ 2l F ol vlE 2] 4000mAh*2
A 2 <l/A 5 DC 5V/830mA

47 <k DC 3.7V
Ek
7): 1183g

-9 Z14l: WIN XP7/8/10/Android/IOS/MAC

:390.63(710]) x 146.78(7} ) x 42.57(71) +0.5mm

« Conexdo: Tipo-C com fio & 2.4G sem fio & BT

« Numero de chaves: 99 chaves

« Interruptor mecanico plugavel

« Efeitos de iluminagdo comutaveis RGB

« Bateria de litio: bateria de litio recarregavel 4000mAh * 2
« Tensao de carregamento / corrente: DC 5V / 830mA

« Tenséo nominal: DC 3.7V

« Dimensdes: 390.63 (L) x146.78 (W) x42.57 (H) £0.5mm
* Peso: 1183 g

« Sistema operacional: WIN XP7/8/10/Android/IOS/MAC

Manual de usuario

« Anschluss: Typ-C verdrahtet

« Anzahl der Schliissel: 99 Schlissel

« Steckbarer mechanischer Schalter

« RGB schaltbare Lichteffekte

« Lithiumbatterie: wiederaufladbare Lithiumbatterie4000mAh*2
« Ladespannung/Strom: DC 5V/830mA

+ Nennspannung: DC 3.7V

« Abmessungen: 390.63(L)x146.78(W)x42.57(H)+0.5mm

« Gewicht: 1183g

« Betriebssystem: WIN XP7/8/10/Android/IOS/MAC

Manuale d'uso

« Conexidn: cable tipo - C y 2.4G inalambrico y BT

* nimero de llaves: 99

« interruptor mecanico enchufable

* RGB puede cambiar el efecto de iluminacion

« bateria de litio: bateria de litio recargable 4000mah * 2

« tension / corriente de carga: DC 5v / 830ma

« tensién nominal: DC 3,7v

« tamafio: 390.63 (I) X 146.78 (w) X 42.57 (h) + 0.5 mm

« Peso: 1183 G

« Sistema operativo: Win xp7 /8 / 10 / android / los / MAC

« Connessione: Tipo C cablato & 2.4G wireless & BT

« Numero di chiavi: 99 chiavi

« Interruttore meccanico collegabile

« Effetti luminosi commutabili RGB

« Batteria al litio: batteria al litio ricaricabile 4000mAh*2

« Tensione di carica/corrente: DC 5V/830mA

« Tensione nominale: DC 3.7V

« Dimensioni: 390.63 (L) x146.78 (W) x42.57 (H) +0.5mm
« Peso: 1183g

« Sistema operativo: WIN XP7/8/10/Android/IOS/MAC

« Mopgknioyerue: Type - C npoBoaHoi 1 2.4G GecnposoaHoi n BT

« KonmyecTso kntoven: 99 wr.

« Mopaknioyaemble MexaHUYeckue nepekrnoyaTenu

+ RGB MOXeT nepekntoyarb cBeT

« Jlutnesble Gatapeu: 3apskaeMble nuTneBble 6atapen 4000 MAY * 2
« 3apsigHoe HanpsibkeHune / Tok: DC 5V / 830mA

* HomuHanbHoe Hanpsbkenue: DC 3.7V

« Pasmep: 390.63 (anuHa) x146.78 (wupuHa) x42.57 (BbicoTa) 0.5 Mm
* Bec: 1183g

« OnepauuoHHas cuctema: WIN XP7 /8 /10 / Android / IOS / MAC

Aol

« Connectivité: type - C filaire et 2.4G sans fil et bt

« nombre de clés: 99

« interrupteur mécanique enfichable

- effet d'éclairage commutable RGB

« batterie au lithium: batterie au lithium rechargeable 4000mah * 2
« tension / courant de charge: DC 5V / 830ma

« Tension nominale: DC 3.7v

« dimensions: 390.63 (1) x146.78 (w) x42.57 (h) £ 0.5 mm

« Poids: 1183g

« Systéme d'exploitation: Win xp7 / 8 / 10 / Android / los / MAC

[MocibHuK kopucTyBava

« mafansia: aw Type-C uaz15mp 2.4G uaz BT

« USnaudd: 99 du

« @infdananuudoy 16

- oWinneinasaiu RGB

« nuaeeiAEuN: nuamasABuNuuUade IWTd 4000mAR * 2
« wsadu T / nazual: DC 5V / 830mA

« wsadu i DC 3.7V

< au1a: 390.63 (L) x146.78 (W) x42.57 (H) £ 0.5 uu

« wiin: 1183g

< szuudfiiinia: yuz XP7 / 8/10 / Android / 10S / MAC

« 3’ egHanHs: Type- C wired & 2. 4G wireless & BT

« KinbkicTb kntovis: 99 kniovis

« [lopaTKoBWIn MexaHiYHWUI Nepemmkay

* PI'B nepemukatodi epekTu OCBITNEHHs

« Batepis niTis: nepesasaHTaxeHa Gatepis Nnitia 4000MAX*2
« 3aBaHTaxeHHs Hanpyru/ctpymy: DC 5V/ 830mA

« Wenakuin vanpyr: DC 3,7V

« Poamipu: 390.63( L) x146.78( W) x42.57( H) +0.5Mm

« Bara: 1183g

« Onepauivita cuctema: WIN XP7/8/10/Android/IOS/MAC

« Koneksi: Tipe-C kabel & 2.4G wireless & BT

« Nomor kunci: 99 kunci

« Switch mekanik pluggable

« Efek pencahayaan berganti RGB

« Baterai lithium: baterai lithium yang dapat dimuatkan kembali 4000mAh*2
* Memuatkan tensi/arus: DC 5V/ 830mA

« Tengah nilai: DC 3.7V

* Dimensi:390.63(L)x146.78(W)x42.57(H) +0.5mm

« Berat: 1183g

« Sistem operasi: WIN XP7/8/10/Android/IOS/MAC
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« RGBYIDE X FIAE7: FREARN R

cUFT :4000mAh BFRERIRERUF I LEM 2
« FEMEE/ A DC5V/830mA

(R ek :DC3.7V

« Dimensions: 390.63(L)x146.78(W)x42.57(H)+0.5mm
. E8:1183g

« BI{EIEHS WIN XP7/8/10/Android/OS/MAC
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